

Headquarters P.O. Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Ireland

CLERICAL AMENDMENT A TO INDUSTRIAL EMISSIONS LICENCE

Licence Register Number:	W0291-02
Company Registration Number:	551113
Licensee:	Forge Hill Recycling Unlimited Company
Location of Installation:	Forge Hill Waste Transfer Station Forge Hill County Cork



Reasons for the Decision

The Environmental Protection Agency is satisfied, on the basis of the information available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of Licence Reg. No. W0291-02 granted on 26 March 2020 as well as any amendments noted herein, any emissions from the activity will comply with and not contravene any of the requirements of Section 83(5) of the Environmental Protection Agency Act 1992 as amended.

Clerical Amendment

In pursuance of the powers conferred on it by Section 96(1)(a) of the Environmental Protection Agency Act 1992 as amended, the Agency amends the licence, granted to Forge Hill Recycling Unlimited Company, Forge Hill Waste Transfer Station, Forge Hill, County Cork for an installation located at Forge Hill Waste Transfer Station, Forge Hill, County Cork.

Henceforth, the licence shall be read in conjunction with the amendments set out below.

This Clerical Amendment is limited to the following Condition:

Amendments

Amended Conditions

Amend Condition 11.17, of the licence to read as follows:

11.17 Waste Recovery Reports

The licensee shall as part of the Annual Environmental Report for the site submit a report on the contribution by this installation to the achievement of the waste recovery objectives stated in Condition 2.2.2.7 and as otherwise may be stated in National and European Union waste policies and shall, as a minimum, include the following:

- (i) the recovery of metals; and
- (ii) the separation and recovery of other recyclable materials.

This Clerical Amendment shall be cited as Amendment A to the licence.

Sealed by the Seal of the Agency on this the 8th day of May, 2020

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto

Tara Gillen Tara Cillen Authorised Person

Tara Gillen, Authorised Person



IED Clerical Amendment W0291-02/A